

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GULFSIDE BANK'S DENNIS MURPHY RECEIVES CHAIRMAN'S AWARD AT FLORIDA BANKERS ASSOCIATION ANNUAL CONVENTION

SARASOTA, FL (July 10, 2024)– Dennis B. Murphy, Jr. was presented with the prestigious Chairman's Award at the Florida Bankers Association, the Bank announced today.

Murphy, President and CEO of Gulfside Bank, and Corey Neil, President and CEO of the Bank of Tampa, were both recognized for their work on the IOTA program by Jose Cueto, Chairman of the Florida Bankers Association and CEO of Grove Bank & Trust.

Murphy stated, "I'm proud of this recognition and appreciate the hard work of Corey and his team, along with countless other bankers across the state, as we try and reach a fair and equitable solution to the IOTA program rule changes enacted last year."



Left to right: Dennis B. Murphy, President and CEO of Gulfside Bank, Jose Cueto, Chairman of the Florida Bankers Association and CEO of Grove Bank & Trust, Kathy Kraninger, CEO of the Florida Bankers Association and Corey Neil, President and CEO of the Bank of Tampa

ABOUT GULFSIDE BANK

Gulfside Bank is a full-service community bank in Sarasota, Florida, offering a variety of retail, commercial and private banking services. With deep roots in the community, Gulfside Bank is



PRESS RELEASE

locally-owned and managed, and is committed to building long-lasting relationships with its clients, no matter how big or how small. For more information, visit them online at **gulfsidebank.com**.

CONTACT

Matthew Anderson, President Milestone Marketing Associates, Inc. (941) 306-3602 Office (941) 350-4785 Mobile

